mark, as well as to refrain from giving the impression in any way that he is still to use the 
TÜV Rheinland Nederland B.V. management system certificate. and the certif icate mark 
would be entitled to do so, on pain of an immediately payable penalty of  EUR 12,500.00 
(twelve thousand five hundred euros) in the event that the certificate holder violates this 
provision, plus an amount of EURO 2,500.00 (two thousand five hundred euros) per day 
for each day that this violation continues. 

3.7.9 The certif icate holder may, within thirty (30) days of receipt of the notifications referred to 
in 3.7.2 and 3.7.5, the certif icate holder may lodge an appeal with the Appeals Board